
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 2,407,800 2,113,200 2,497,900 2,497,900 2,610,600 2,631,400

Animal Industries 5,019,500 3,906,300 5,192,700 5,192,700 5,492,500 5,538,100

Agricultural Resources 3,496,200 3,101,200 3,534,300 3,534,300 3,637,900 3,669,600

Plant Industries 11,408,400 8,162,900 11,285,000 11,285,000 10,905,200 10,955,600

Agricultural Inspections 10,561,000 9,587,900 10,830,800 10,885,800 10,929,600 10,938,800

Marketing and Development 2,611,800 1,727,000 2,535,300 2,535,300 2,561,700 2,568,700

Animal Damage Control 671,900 383,500 596,900 596,900 543,100 521,900

Sheep and Goat Health Board 158,900 133,600 164,900 164,900 167,700 168,700

Total 36,335,500 29,115,600 36,637,800 36,692,800 36,848,300 36,992,800

By Fund Source

General 7,568,000 7,568,000 7,791,200 7,791,200 8,073,900 8,049,800

Dedicated 20,826,400 17,559,500 21,534,700 21,534,700 21,479,500 21,614,800

Federal 6,308,900 2,911,300 5,769,900 5,824,900 5,745,800 5,767,500

Other 1,632,200 1,076,800 1,542,000 1,542,000 1,549,100 1,560,700

Total 36,335,500 29,115,600 36,637,800 36,692,800 36,848,300 36,992,800

By Object

Capital Outlay 1,066,900 958,200 1,266,200 1,266,200 857,000 857,000

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenditures 9,300,500 6,968,900 9,482,300 9,482,300 9,553,400 9,553,400

Personnel Costs 20,673,800 17,398,400 21,141,100 21,141,100 21,743,500 21,909,200

Trustee/Benefit Payments 5,294,300 3,790,100 4,748,200 4,803,200 4,694,400 4,673,200

Total 36,335,500 29,115,600 36,637,800 36,692,800 36,848,300 36,992,800

FTP Positions
194.05 194.05 195.05 195.05 201.05 201.05
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Agriculture, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

7,791,200195.05 36,637,8003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 195.05 7,791,200 36,637,800

389,4000.00 389,4004.60 Deficiency Warrants 0.00 389,400 389,400

(389,400)0.00 (389,400)4.70 Revenue Adjustments 0.00 (389,400) (389,400)

36,637,800195.055.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 7,791,200 7,791,200195.05 36,637,800

00.00 06.30 FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 55,000

36,637,800195.057.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 7,791,200 7,791,200195.05 36,692,800

00.00 08.30 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(37,800)0.00 (1,452,300)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (37,800) (1,507,300)

00.00 (115,000)8.50 Base Reduction 0.00 0 (115,000)

35,070,500195.059.00 FY 2016 Base 7,753,400 7,753,400195.05 35,070,500

56,0000.00 180,50010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 38,400 124,400

00.00 850,20010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 0 850,200

(3,500)0.00 (19,600)10.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (3,500) (19,600)

37,8000.00 173,00010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 110,100 396,600

36,254,600195.0511.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 7,843,700 7,898,400195.05 36,422,100

Administration

85,200 84,9001.001.00 57,000 56,800Human Resource Unit Supervisor12.01

Animal Industries

152,000 151,4002.002.00 152,000 94,600Rangeland Management Program 
Enhancement

12.01

73,700 73,4001.001.00 0 0Dairy Laboratory Enhancement12.02

56,900 56,6001.001.00 0 0Dairy Program Staffing12.03

Agricultural Inspections

145,400 145,4000.000.00 0 0Weights and Measures Program 
Enhancement

12.01

Marketing and Development

59,300 59,0001.001.00 0 0Specialty Crop Staff12.01

Animal Damage Control

21,200 00.000.00 21,200 0Increase in Animal Damage Control 
Program

12.01

36,848,300201.0513.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 8,073,900 8,049,800201.05 36,992,800

6.00Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

6.00 258,600282,700 355,000210,500

3.08% 3.08% 3.32%3.63% 0.57% 0.97%
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